ETAS ID: TM566589

OP \$315.00 5603525

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Trident Labs LLC		09/26/2018	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trident Labs LLC	
Street Address:	12000 Aviation Blvd.	
City:	Hawthorne	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	l Code: 90250	
Entity Type:	ty Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5603525	DIGITAL DESIGN SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	5597788	GOLDEN CAST
Registration Number:	3546132	IN STYLE SMILE
Registration Number:	5664976	LASERMET RPD
Registration Number:	5624433	SHADERS ESTHETIC ZIRCONIA
Registration Number:	5646602	TRICONIA
Registration Number:	5523874	TRIDENT DENTAL LABORATORIES
Registration Number:	5659342	TRI-FLEX FLEXIBLE PARTIAL DENTURES
Registration Number:	5513794	TRI-SPLINT
Registration Number:	5513784	TRI-TEMPS
Registration Number:	5513785	TRI-VINYL
Registration Number:	5545135	MILL TODAY GONE TOMORROW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5136516981

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136516800

Email: trademarks@fbtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Monica L. Dias

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0116

900539822

Address Line 1: 301 East Fourth Street
Address Line 2: 3300 Great American Tower
Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monica L. Dias

SIGNATURE: /Monica L. Dias/
DATE SIGNED: 03/11/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CA LLC - DE LLC#page1.tif source=CA LLC - DE LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0117





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TRIDENT LABS LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

7074469 8100F SR# 20186849427

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

JAMES OF BUSINESS SECURITY OF SERVE

Authentication: 203497096

Date: 09-26-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0118

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:46 PM 09/26/2018 FILED 01:46 PM 09/26/2018 SR 20186849427 - File Number 7074469

RECORDED: 03/11/2020

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

l.)	The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is California.
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is California
l.)	The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is September 24, 2018
i .)	The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Trident Labs LLC
5.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Trident Labs LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of September, A.D. 2018
	By:Adyhorized Person
	Name:Laurence K. Fishman Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006889 FRAME: 0119